
2013 University of Miami Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami Hurricanes (as of Jun 02, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 37-25   Home: 27-10   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 2-3   ACC: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Chantz Mack  . 3 0 2 62-62 202 44 61 10 3 0 28 77  . 3 8 1 41 12 33 2  . 4 4 4 2 5 15-18 115 0 2  . 9 8 3

19 David Thompson  . 2 8 6 52-51 182 22 52 14 0 6 46 84  . 4 6 2 20 5 30 8  . 3 6 8 2 3 3-5 172 78 13  . 9 5 1

27 Brad Fieger  . 2 7 9 56-55 179 14 50 13 0 0 34 63  . 3 5 2 16 3 28 4  . 3 3 8 6 2 2-4 149 60 9  . 9 5 9

10 Alex San Juan  . 2 7 7 55-52 184 16 51 5 1 1 18 61  . 3 3 2 15 2 38 6  . 3 3 7 1 5 5-6 158 16 2  . 9 8 9

 7 Alex Hernandez  . 2 6 7 62-62 225 42 60 16 0 1 31 79  . 3 5 1 26 7 31 3  . 3 5 8 2 9 4-11 110 191 12  . 9 6 2

51 Brandon Lopez  . 2 4 3 59-58 181 17 44 1 0 1 15 48  . 2 6 5 19 2 37 4  . 3 2 2 0 9 5-7 74 168 12  . 9 5 3

--------------------

 0 Roger Gonzalez  . 3 0 0 29-4 40 2 12 2 0 0 5 14  . 3 5 0 3 1 11 0  . 3 5 6 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

40 Garrett Kennedy  . 2 8 2 45-39 124 17 35 4 0 3 16 48  . 3 8 7 27 3 24 1  . 4 1 7 2 0 0-2 282 32 0 1.000

 9 Tyler Palmer  . 2 6 8 48-36 142 24 38 4 0 0 6 42  . 2 9 6 11 3 21 2  . 3 3 1 1 10 11-15 57 12 4  . 9 4 5

 8 Michael Broad  . 2 5 5 34-28 98 12 25 4 0 1 15 32  . 3 2 7 11 5 19 1  . 3 6 0 0 1 2-4 19 0 0 1.000

41 Ricky Eusebio  . 2 2 1 47-23 95 14 21 3 0 0 8 24  . 2 5 3 12 2 26 2  . 3 1 5 2 8 8-9 52 2 3  . 9 4 7

17 Chris Barr  . 2 1 7 55-29 115 27 25 1 1 0 6 28  . 2 4 3 22 2 20 1  . 3 5 3 0 4 7-10 308 24 3  . 9 9 1

36 Dale Carey  . 1 9 2 57-49 146 22 28 5 2 1 12 40  . 2 7 4 15 4 30 2  . 2 8 3 1 12 12-17 100 3 2  . 9 8 1

24 Grant Heyman  . 1 7 5 24-8 40 2 7 1 1 0 5 10  . 2 5 0 5 4 13 1  . 3 2 7 0 0 2-2 9 0 0 1.000

46 John Lawroski  . 0 0 0 16-2 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 6 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 4-4 8 9 0 1.000

14 Esteban Tresgallo  . 0 0 0 9-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 4 0  . 2 7 3 1 1 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

 4 Alexander Fernandez  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 8 62 1972 278 509 83 8 14 247 650  . 3 3 0 244 57 371 37  . 3 5 3 21 70 80-114 1655 721 75  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 5 2 62 2066 264 521 96 12 22 237 707  . 3 4 2 180 40 447 49  . 3 2 1 23 33 34-66 1607 690 87  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (481), Opp (423). DPs turned - Team (58), Opp (54). CI - Team (0), Opp (4). IBB - Team (8), B Fieger 2, C Mack 2,

D Thompson 2, A San Juan 1, G Kennedy 1, Opp (5). Picked off - B Lopez 2, T Palmer 2, A Hernandez 1, C Barr 1, D Carey 1, J

Lawroski 1, C Mack 1, A San Juan 1, D Thompson 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Chris Diaz  1 . 6 4 7-5 16 16 1 0/2 0 109.2 101 29 20 27 78 11 1 1  . 2 5 0 4 3 0 2 5

77 Bryan Radziewski  1 . 7 8 9-3 15 14 2 2/3 0 91.0 53 24 18 30 109 9 0 1  . 1 7 5 3 11 0 1 8

22 Javi Salas  3 . 1 8 5-5 17 11 1 0/1 0 70.2 68 36 25 19 44 13 1 2  . 2 5 6 1 7 0 4 4

30 Andrew Suarez  3 . 9 5 3-6 15 15 1 1/1 0 86.2 94 47 38 19 57 21 5 4  . 2 8 2 5 3 0 9 6

--------------------

28 Jace Herrera  1 . 3 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 6.2 9 3 1 3 3 4 0 1  . 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Eric Nedeljkovic  1 . 3 7 2-2 25 0 0 0/3 13 26.1 18 4 4 4 30 4 0 0  . 1 8 8 0 2 0 0 0

43 Thomas Woodrey  3 . 1 2 4-0 19 3 0 0/0 1 40.1 35 18 14 14 30 6 1 2  . 2 3 0 4 1 1 1 3

32 Adam Sargent  4 . 5 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 4 1 4 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 1

52 Eric Whaley  4 . 5 4 3-1 19 3 0 0/3 0 35.2 42 21 18 11 26 9 3 3  . 2 8 8 1 2 0 0 2

55 Frank Grandinette  6 . 0 0 1-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 15.0 18 11 10 7 9 2 0 0  . 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 2

47 Enrique Sosa  6 . 4 3 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 8 5 5 6 3 0 0 0  . 2 9 6 3 0 0 0 0

16 Aj Salcines  7 . 2 8 3-3 28 0 0 0/2 2 29.2 35 27 24 14 30 10 0 3  . 2 9 2 1 4 0 1 0

 4 Alexander Fernandez  8 . 4 4 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 9 11 10 7 9 1 0 1  . 2 2 5 1 3 0 0 2

45 Vince Kossak  8 . 8 0 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 15.1 24 15 15 8 13 3 1 3  . 3 6 4 1 1 1 3 0

31 Sam Abrams 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

34 Ryan Otero 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 7 5 5 2 2 0 1  . 2 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 8 37-25 62 62 5 9/6 16 551.2 521 264 207 180 447 96 12 22  . 2 5 2 28 40 2 23 33

Opponents  3 . 7 8 25-37 62 62 1 3/2 7 536.1 509 278 225 244 371 83 8 14  . 2 5 8 45 57 6 21 70

PB - Team (8), G Kennedy 5, A San Juan 3, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (22), Radziewski 8, C Diaz 5, T Woodrey 2, G Kennedy 2, E

Whaley 1, J Salas 1, A Fernandez 1, Nedeljkovic 1, A Salcines 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - G Kennedy (22-34), A San Juan (10-18),

Radziewski (8-14), A Suarez (5-11), J Salas (7-10), C Diaz (0-9), A Salcines (4-6), E Whaley (1-4), T Woodrey (2-4), A

Fernandez (3-3), V Kossak (2-2), Gradinette (0-1), Nedeljkovic (1-1).



2013 University of Miami Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami Hurricanes (as of Jun 02, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

40 Garrett Kennedy 314 282 32 0 1.000 2 22 12  . 6 4 7 5 0

18 Chris Diaz 32 6 26 0 1.000 1 0 9  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Michael Broad 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 John Lawroski 17 8 9 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Thomas Woodrey 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

24 Grant Heyman 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Eric Nedeljkovic 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Alexander Fernandez 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

55 Frank Grandinette 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Roger Gonzalez 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Vince Kossak 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

28 Jace Herrera 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Ryan Otero 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Enrique Sosa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Chris Barr 335 308 24 3  . 9 9 1 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Alex San Juan 176 158 16 2  . 9 8 9 1 10 8  . 5 5 6 3 0

 2 Chantz Mack 117 115 0 2  . 9 8 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Dale Carey 105 100 3 2  . 9 8 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Alex Hernandez 313 110 191 12  . 9 6 2 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Brad Fieger 218 149 60 9  . 9 5 9 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Brandon Lopez 254 74 168 12  . 9 5 3 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 David Thompson 263 172 78 13  . 9 5 1 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Ricky Eusebio 57 52 2 3  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Tyler Palmer 73 57 12 4  . 9 4 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Javi Salas 22 3 17 2  . 9 0 9 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

77 Bryan Radziewski 42 11 27 4  . 9 0 5 3 8 6  . 5 7 1 0 0

52 Eric Whaley 15 5 8 2  . 8 6 7 3 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

30 Andrew Suarez 18 2 13 3  . 8 3 3 1 5 6  . 4 5 5 0 0

16 Aj Salcines 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

14 Esteban Tresgallo 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Adam Sargent 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Sam Abrams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2451 1655 721 75  . 9 6 9 58 34 32  . 5 1 5 8 0

Opponents 2384 1607 690 87  . 9 6 4 54 80 34  . 7 0 2 7 4

Hitting minimums - 2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 5% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


